assess whether a contract or arrangement contains a lease. In
accordance with Ind AS 17, the assessment should be carried
out at the inception of the contract or arrangement. Ind AS
101 provides an option to make this assessment on the basis
of facts and circumstances existing at the date of transition to
Ind AS, except where the effect is expected to be not material.
The Company has elected to apply this exemption for such
arrangements/contracts.

ii)	 Mandatory exemptions:
a)	 Estimates: An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind ASs at

the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates
made for the same date in accordance with the previous GAAP,
unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in
error.

	 Ind AS estimates as at 1st April 2015 are consistent with
the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with
previous GAAP.

100

	Sl No.	 Particulars	 Note	 Previous GAAP 	 Adjustments 	 IND AS	 Previous GAAP	 Adjustments 	 IND AS
	 	 	   No.

		  As at 31st March 2016	   As at 01st April  2015

(` Lakh)

			  Assets
(1)		  NON-CURRENT ASSETS
		 a)	 Property Plant & Equipment	 2.1	  8,41,146 	  -   	  8,41,146 	  9,05,216 	  -   	  9,05,216
		 b)	 Capital Work-in-progress 	 2.2	  33,992 	  -   	  33,992 	  25,258 	  -   	  25,258
		 c)	 Other Intangible Assets	 2.3	  88 	  -   	  88 	  22 	  -   	  22
		 d)	 Intangible Assets Under Development	 2.4	  113 	  -   	  113 	  -   	  -   	  -
		 e)	 Financial Assets
			  i) Investments	 2.5	  47,047 	  -   	  47,047 	  1,138 	  -   	  1,138
			  ii) Loans	 2.6	  -   	  4,089 	  4,089 	  -   	  3,547 	  3,547
			  iii) Others	 2.7	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 -	  -
		 f)	 Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	 2.8	  35,263 	  -   	  35,263 	  28,537 	  -   	  28,537
		 g)	 Regulatory Deferral Account Debit Balances	 2.9	  13,274 	  -   	  13,274 	  513 	  -   	  513
		 h)	 Other Non Current Assets	 2.10	  20,825 	  (4,149)	  16,676 	  18,982 	  (3,649)	  15,333
(2)		  CURRENT ASSETS
		 a)	 Inventories	 2.11	  3,865 	  56 	  3,921 	  3,678 	  98 	  3,776
		 b)	 Financial Assets
			  i) Trade Receivables	 2.12	  1,13,200 	  (13,077)	  1,00,123 	  1,50,708 	  (13,192)	  1,37,516
			  ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents	 2.13	  1,21,747 	  -   	  1,21,747 	  48,610 	  -   	  48,610
			  iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	 2.14	  2,66,662 	  -   	  2,66,662 	  2,37,022 	  -   	  2,37,022
			  iv) Loans 	 2.15	  -   	  10,243 	  10,243 	  -   	  14,659 	  14,659
			  iv) Others	 2.16	  -   	  26,991 	  26,991 	  -   	  24,094 	  24,094
		 c)	 Current Tax Assets (Net)	 2.17	  -   	  11,316 	  11,316 	  -   	  7,989 	  7,989
		 d)	 Other Current Assets	 2.18	  40,774 	  (35,475)	  5,299 	  39,761 	  (33,344)	  6,417
				   TOTAL ASSETS		   15,37,996 	  (6)	  15,37,990 	  14,59,445 	  202 	  14,59,647
			  EQUITY  AND  LIABILITIES
	(1)		  EQUITY
		 (a)	 Equity Share Capital	 2.19	  4,13,663 	  -   	  4,13,663 	  4,13,663 	  -   	  4,13,663
		 (b)	 Other Equity	 2.20	  6,92,723 	  23,401 	  7,16,124 	  6,06,641 	  21,211 	  6,27,852
(2)		  LIABILITIES
			  NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
		 a)	 Financial Liabilities
			  i) Borrowings	 2.21	  2,46,406 	  -   	  2,46,406 	  2,45,342 	  -   	  2,45,342
		 	 ii) Other financial liabilities other than
			   those specified in item i & ii	 2.22	  -   	  74 	  74 	  -   	  32 	  32
		 b)	 Provisions	 2.23	  8,952 	  -   	  8,952 	  7,965 	  -   	  7,965
		 c)	 Other non-current Liabilities	 2.24	  86,426 	  (81)	  86,345 	  86,566 	  (34)	  86,532
(3)		  CURRENT LIABILITIES
		 a)	 Financial Liabilities
			  i) Trade Payables	 2.25	  1,721 	  -   	  1,721 	  1,464 	  2 	  1,466
		 	 ii) Other financial liabilities (other
			   than those specified in item i & ii)	 2.26	  -   	  49,420 	  49,420 	  -   	  61,470 	  61,470
		 b)	 Other Current Liabilities	 2.27	  49,578 	  (49,420)	  158 	  61,680 	  (61,470)	  210
		 c)	 Provisions	 2.28	  38,527 	  (23,400)	  15,127 	  36,124 	  (21,009)	  15,115
			  TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES		   15,37,996 	  (6)	  15,37,990 	  14,59,445 	  202 	  14,59,647

(A)	 Reconciliation of Equity

Annexure-I to Note-2.36

101

		 Particulars	 Note No.	 Previous GAAP 	 Adjustments 	 IND as

		  As at 31st March 2016
(` Lakh)

INCOME

		 i)	 Revenue from Operations	 2.29	  2,49,849 	  (453)	  2,49,396

		 ii)	 Other Income	 2.30	  40,972 	  14 	  40,986

	   		 TOTAL INCOME		   2,90,821 	  (439)	  2,90,382

EXPENSES

		 i)	 Generation, Administration and Other Expenses 	 2.34	  22,819 	  (247)	  22,572

		 ii)	 Employee Benefits Expense	 2.31	  21,640 	  (102)	  21,538

		 iii)	 Finance Cost	 2.32	  20,895 	  1 	  20,896

		 iv)	 Depreciation & Amortization Expense	 2.33	  67,716 	  -   	  67,716

	   		 TOTAL EXPENSES		   1,33,070 	  (348)	  1,32,722

			  Prior Period Items				   -

Profit before Exceptional items, Rate Regulated Activities and Tax		   1,57,751 	  (91)	  1,57,660

		 	 Exceptional items	 	  -   	  -   	  -

PROFIT BEFORE TAX		   1,57,751 	  (91)	  1,57,660

			  Tax Expenses

		 i) 	 Current Tax	 	  33,667 	  23 	  33,690

		 ii)	 Deferred Tax	  2.8 	  (6,726)	  -   	  (6,726)

			  Total Tax Expenses		   26,941 	  23 	  26,964

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE NET MOVEMENTS IN REGULATORY

DEFERRAL ACCOUNT BALANCES		   1,30,810 	  (114)	  1,30,696

			  Net movement in regulatory deferral account balance	  2.9 	  12,761 	  -   	  12,761

		 	 Impact of Tax on Regulatory Deferral Accounts	 	  2,723 	  -   	  2,723

		 	 Net movement in regulatory deferral account balance (Net of Tax)	 	  10,038 	  -   	  10,038

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER NET MOVEMENTS IN REGULATORY

DEFERRAL ACCOUNT BALANCES.		   1,40,848 	  (114)	  1,40,734

			  Profit for the period from continuing operations		   1,40,848 	  (114)	  1,40,734

		 	 Profit from discontinued operations	 	 -	 -	 -

		 	 Tax expense of discontinued operations	 	 -	 -	 -

			  Profit from discontinuing operations after tax		  -	 -	 -

II		  OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

A		  (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

		 	 - Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans	 	  -   	  (110)	  (110)

		 	 Less: Income Tax on remeasurements of the defined benefit plans	 	  -   	  23 	  23

			  -  Equity Investment		   -   	  -   	  -

		 	 Less: Income Tax on  Equity Investment	 	  -   	  -   	  -

B		  (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

			  -  Investment in Debt Instruments		   -   	  -   	  -

		 	 Less: Income Tax on investment in Debt Instruments	 	  -   	  -   	  -

			  Other Comprehensive Income (A+B)		   -   	  (87)	  (87)

			  TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (I+II)		   1,40,848 	  (201)	  1,40,647

(B)	 RECONCILIATION OF TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME